American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results

4/10/18
20 inches Yardage: 139 yds
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps
20001 Folly / Byrkit 4581 3.034
20003 Nova / Melius 43.90 3.166
24 inches Yardage: 139 yds
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps
24004 Epic / Simchak 54.07 2.571
24005 Halo / Simchak --
24010 Draco / Porth 7497 1.854
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American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results Novice B - Regular
4/10/18
20 inches Yardage: 139 yds SCT 67 sec Qs 3 NQs 2 %Q 60

Course Faults

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps R W T F E Score Place
20211 Mali / Gauvin 41.21 3.373 0 0 0 0 0 100 1
20206 Malys / Collins 56.70 2.451 1 1 0 0 0 90 2
20201 Hope / Gauvin 47.78 2.909 2 1 0 0 0 85 3
20203 Maverik / Goodman 72.73 1.911 3 4 1 2 0 NQ
20205 Sky / Whitsitt 62.27 2.232 0 0 0 1 0 NQ
20209 Quimby / Cosenza 95.60 1.454 2 0 0 1 0 NQ
20207 Striker / Swirles -- - = - - ABS

24 inches Yardage: 139 yds SCT 68 sec Qs 4 NQs 3 %Q 57

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps RCouV\r/se FEUHSF E Score Place
24215 Arsene / Labrie 33.93 4.097 0 0 0 0 0 100 1
24226 Orbit / Andrews 41.76 3.329 0 0 0 0 0 100 2
24216 Ari / Walsh 43.37 3.205 2 0 0 0 0 90 3
24219 Zap! | Staley 58.07 2.394 2 1 0 0 0 85 4
24222 Olrick / Smith -- 4 2 0 5 1 NQ
24225 Revel / McCormick 76.13 1.826 1 1 1 1 0 NQ
24228 Nikki / Bermel 41.36 3.361 0O 0O O 1 o0 NQ
24203 Coach / Lange -- - = - - ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results Novice B - Regular
4/10/18



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results Open - Regular

4/10/18

20 inches Yardage: 163 yds SCT 67 sec Qs1 NQsO %Q 100

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps RCouV\r/se FfultsF E Score Place
20408 Soleil / Harrison 59.06 2.760 1 0 0 0 0 95 1

24 inches Yardage: 163 yds SCT 69 sec Qs 3 NQs 6 %Q 33

Course Faults

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps R W T F E Score Place
24412 Echo / Young 52.35 3.114 0O 0 O o0 oO 100 1
24202 Trek / Fredricks 52.75 3.090 0O 1 0 0 oO 95 2
24402 Blu / Bracht 55.37 2.944 1 0 0 0 O 95 3
24207 Mosey / Hatcher 69.57 2.343 3 0 0 1 o0 NQ
24405 Savvy / Allen 55.06 2.960 2 0 0 o0 o0 NQ
24410 Cruisin' / Hostetler 4496 3.625 0 0 0 1 0 NQ
24411 Nitro / Alexander 65.73 2.480 2 2 0 2 0 NQ
24414 Jewel / Olson 50.15 3.250 0o o0 O 1 o0 NQ

24448C Jinx / Romano -- 3 0 0 0 1 NQ
24413 Tenay / Lewis -- e ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results Excellent - Regular
4/10/18
20 inches Yardage: 179 yds SCT 63 sec Qs 0 NQs 4 %Q 0

Course Faults

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps Score Place

R W T F E
20603 Jam 'N / Hartshorn 4428 4.042 0 0 1 1 0 NQ
20604 Lyric / Behan 42.25 4.237 0 1 0 2 0 NQ
20608 Moon / Schreiber 59.80 2.993 1 1 0 0 O NQ
20609 Star / Street 80.43 2.226 1 2 0 0 O NQ
24 inches Yardage: 179 yds SCT 67 sec Qs 0 NQs 8 %Q 0
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps RCouV\rlse FE‘UHSF E Score Place
24601 Elan / Brook 45.82 3.907 1 0 0 1 0 NQ
24603 Mojo / Wetherell 49.88 3.589 0 0 0 1 0 NQ
24605 Lark / Coughlan 50.11 3.572 2 O 0O o0 o NQ
24606 Montee / Hatcher 49.35 3.627 2 1 0 2 0 NQ
24610 Gidget / Deuth -- 0 0 0 2 1 NQ
24611 Mihko / Rusick 58.72 3.048 0O 0o o0 2 0 NQ
24612 Cap'n/ Allen -- 3 1 0 0 1 NQ
24615 Lennon / Allen 49.15 3.642 2 0 0 0 0 NQ



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results Excellent - Regular
4/10/18
24C inches Yardage: 179 yds SCT 63 sec Qs 0 NQs1 %Q 0

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps RCouV\r/se FfultsF E Score Place

24648C Rio / De Legge 78.46 2.281 7 2 0 2 0 NQ



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results Master - Regular
4/10/18
20 inches Yardage: 179 yds SCT 63 sec Qs 4 NQs 2 %Q 67

Course Faults

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps Pts R W T F E Score Place
20813 Rainy / Brissette 3495 5122 28 0 0 0 0 0 100 1
20828 Robin / Fregien 4456 4.017 18 0 0 0 0 0 100 2
20822 Presto! / Matejek 51.37 3485 11 0 0 0 0 0 100 3
20807 Eliza / Olson 52.13 3.434 10 O o0 O o0 o0 100 4
20825 Venus / Wilson 81.25 2.203 4 2 0 1 0 NQ
20829 Folly / Dickerson 4588 3.901 2 2 0 2 0 NQ

24 inches Yardage: 179 yds SCT 67 sec Qs 11 NQs 9 %Q 55

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps Pts RCouV\r/se FEUHSF E Score Place
24836 Iggy / Sullivan 40.73 4.395 26 0 0 0 0 0 100 1
24820 Cruise / Shogren 42.68 4.194 24 0 0 0 0 0 100 2
24837 Legend / Deatrick 43.26 4.138 23 0 0 0 0 0 100 3
24813 Nova / Andrews 43.39 4.125 23 0 0 0 0 0 100 4
24847 Chai / Harrison 46.63 3.839 20 0 0 0 0 0 100
24829 Woyatt / Marquardt 47.07 3.803 19 0 0 0 0 0 100
24810 nZimba / Marie 4744 3.773 19 0 0 0 0 0 100
24811 Carson / Allen 48.00 3.729 19 0 0 0 0 0 100
24802 Luka / Harrison 53.40 3.352 13 O O O o0 o0 100
24846 Sassy / Schafer 53.81 3.327 13 0 0 0 0 0 100
24838 Somerled / Ralston 62.69 2.855 4 0O 0o O o0 ©O 100
24809 Tsang / Earhart 47.05 3.804 1 0 0 1 0 NQ
24817 Ravi / Higgins -- 0 0 0 0 0 NQ
24819 Tayla / Peterson 44.38 4.033 0 0 0 1 0 NQ



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results

4/10/18

24821
24822
24823
24825
24827
24835
24843

Hub / Walsh
Mere / Jackson
Poet / Deatrick
Trill / Deuth
Copper / Moran
Racer / Bartell
Ritz / Austin
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American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results

4/10/18

20 .inches

Armband Call Name/Owner Time
20828 Robin / Fregien 42.92
20813 Rainy / Brissette 35.69
20822 Presto! / Matejek 63.97

24 inches

Armband Call Name/Owner Time
24827 Copper / Moran 44.14
24847 Chai / Harrison 46.64
24813 Nova / Andrews 47.13
24820 Cruise / Shogren 49.65
24810 nZimba / Marie 58.49
24829 Wyatt / Marquardt 62.19

24836 Iggy / Sullivan 54.45

MCT 55 sec
R W
0 O
0 1
1 0

MCT 60 sec
R W
0 O
0 O
0 O
0 O
0o 2
2 1
4 1

Course Faults

T

0
0
0

o O o m

Course Faults

T

o O O o o o o

P P O O O O O m

Premier - Regular

Qs 1

o O O m

Qs 4

O O O O O O om

NQs 2

Score
100
NQ
NQ

NQs 3

Score
100
100
100
100
NQ
NQ
NQ

%Q 33

Place
1 25%

%Q 57

Place
1 25%
2 25%
3
4



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results Novice - Preferred
4/10/18
20 inches Yardage: 139 yds SCT 73 sec Qs 0 NQs 4 %Q 0
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps RCouV\r/se FfultsF E Score Place
20214 Autry / Herrin 7748 1.794 1 0 0 1 0 NQ
20223 Sparkle / Freshman 61.14 2.273 2 1 0 3 0 NQ
20230 Beaumont / Cosenza 45.60 3.048 0 0 0 0 1 NQ
20215 Solo / Meyers - - - - - - ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results

4/10/18

16 inches

Armband
16401

20 inches

Armband
20412

Yardage: 163 yds

Call Name/Owner Time yps

Star / Swirles --

Yardage: 163 yds

Call Name/Owner Time yps

Siri / Brandau --

SCT 72sec

SCT 74 sec

Course Faults

w

T

Course Faults

w

T

Open - Preferred

Qs 0 NQsO %Q
E Score Place
-- ABS

Qs 0 NQsO %Q
E Score Place

ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results

4/10/18

16 inches

Armband
16603

20 inches

Armband
20613

Yardage: 179 yds
Call Name/Owner Time yps
Yquem / Gauvin 36.72 4.875
Yardage: 179 yds
Call Name/Owner Time yps
Cavu / Jackson 53.60 3.340

Excellent - Preferred

SCT 68 sec Qs 1 NQsO %Q 100
Course Faults
R W T F E Score Place
0 0 0 0 0 100 1
SCT 72sec Qs 0 NQs1 %Q 0
Course Faults
R W T F E Score Place
0 1 0 1 0 NQ



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results Master - Preferred
4/10/18
16 inches Yardage: 179 yds SCT 68 sec Qs 1 NQs4 %Q 20

Course Faults

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps Pts R W T F E Score Place
16812 Storm / King 66.84 2.678 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 1
16808 Zayla / Willoh 45.61 3.925 1 0 0 1 0 NQ
16809 Merlot / Deatrick 72.05 2.484 0O 0 O o0 O NQ
16811 Jasper / Goodman 68.29 2.621 1 0 0 0 ©O NQ
16813 Ember / Fregien 5423 3.301 0O 0 O 1 o0 NQ

20inches Yardage: 179 yds SCT 72sec Qs 3 NQs 3 %Q 50

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps Pts RCouV\rlse FEUHSF E Score Place
20841 Gemma / Beckmen 46.11 3.882 25 0 0 0 0 0 100 1
20849 Dax / Bostwick 50.09 3574 21 0 0 0 0 0 100 2
20839 Trixie / Deuth 62.02 2.886 9 0 0 0 0 0 100 3
20615 Rose / Blackstone 58.87 3.041 1 0 0 0 0 NQ
20845 Kwest / Shogren 49.67 3.604 3 1 0 1 0 NQ
20846 Kinetic / Collins 39.42 4541 0 0 0 1 0 NQ

20842 Brie / Kruse - - - - - ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Standard Results

4/10/18

16 inches

Armband
16808
16813

20 inches

Armband
20841
20845
20846
20856

Call Name/Owner
Zayla / Willoh

Ember / Fregien

Call Name/Owner
Gemma / Beckmen
Kwest / Shogren
Kinetic / Collins

Dobro / Marquardt

Time
46.17
56.54

Time
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39.20
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59.55
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American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results

4/10/18

20 inches Yardage: 106 yds

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps
20003 Nova / Melius 21.40 4.953
20001 Folly / Byrkit 23.22 4.565

24 inches Yardage: 106 yds

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps
24010 Draco / Porth 30.10 3.522
24005 Halo / Simchak 34.27 3.093
24004 Epic / Simchak 36.96 2.868
24008 Bubba / Vaira --

SCT 35sec

SCT 38 sec
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Qs 2 NQsO %Q 100
F E Score Place
0 0 100 1
0 0 100 2

Qs 2 NQs1 %Q 67
F E Score Place
0 0 100 1
0 0 95 2
0 0 NQ
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American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results Novice B - Regular
4/10/18
20 inches Yardage: 106 yds SCT 35sec Qs 1 NQs4 %Q 20
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps RCouere Fa;ults E Score Place
20201 Hope / Gauvin 2391 4.433 0 0 0 0 100 1
20205 Sky / Whitsitt 44.44  2.385 0 0 1 0 NQ
20206 Malys / Collins 33.06 3.206 0 1 0 © NQ
20209 Quimby / Cosenza 36.81 2.880 0 0 1 0 NQ
20211 Mali / Gauvin 33.40 3.174 1 1 0 0 NQ
24 inches Yardage: 106 yds SCT 38sec Qs 5 NQs5 %Q 50
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps RCourV\sle F?:UHS E Score Place
24215 Arsene / Labrie 18.89 5.611 0 0 0 0 100 1
24228 Nikki / Bermel 31.44 3.372 0 0 0 0 100 2
24219 Zap! / Staley 33.13 3.200 0 0 0 0 100 3
24202 Trek / Fredricks 24.78 4.278 1 0 0 0 95 4
24207 Mosey / Hatcher 38.33 2.765 2 0 0 0 90
24214 True / Outlaw 52.63 2.014 2 1 0 0 NQ
24216 Ari / Walsh 44.07 2.405 0 1 0 0 NQ
24225 Revel / McCormick 54.80 1.934 2 1 2 0 NQ
24226 Orbit / Andrews 24.38 4.348 1 0 1 0 NQ
24606 Montee / Hatcher -- 0 1 3 0 NQ
24203 Coach / Lange -- - = - ABS
24222 Olrick / Smith - - - - - ABS
24413 Tenay / Lewis -- - - = = - ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results Novice B - Regular
4/10/18



American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results Open - Regular
4/10/18
20 inches Yardage: 142 yds SCT 41 sec Qs 1 NQs3 %Q 25
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps RCouere Fa;ults E Score Place
20408 Soleil / Harrison 41.78 3.399 1 0 0 0 95 1
20603 Jam 'N / Hartshorn 31.35 4.530 1 0O 3 0O NQ
20604 Lyric / Behan 28.75 4.939 0 1 0 O NQ
20609 Star / Street -- 3 2 2 1 NQ
20207 Striker / Swirles -- -- -- - - - ABS
24 inches Yardage: 142 yds SCT 43sec Qs 2 NQs 3 %Q 40
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps RCourV\sle Fall:ults E Score Place
24448C Jinx / Romano 3290 4.316 0 0 0 0 100 1
24412 Echo / Young 34.83 4.077 0O 0O o0 o0 100 2
24403 Nvee / Goodman -- 4 1 3 0 NQ
24410 Cruisin' / Hostetler 30.27 4.691 0 0 1 0 NQ
24414 Jewel / Olson 50.41 2.817 2 0 1 0 NQ



American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results Excellent - Regular
4/10/18
20 inches Yardage: 162 yds SCT 43 sec Qs1 NQsO %Q 100

Course Faults

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps R W F E Score Place
20608 Moon / Schreiber 38.68 4.188 0 0 0 0 100 1
24 inches Yardage: 162 yds SCT 46 sec Qs 3 NQs 5 %Q 38
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps RCouere F?:UHS E Score Place
24405 Savvy / Allen 36.43  4.447 0O 0O o0 o0 100 1
24610 Gidget / Deuth 39.95 4.055 0O 0O o0 o0 100 2
24402 Blu / Bracht 46.00 3.522 0O 0O o0 o0 100 3

24411 Nitro / Alexander -- 0 0 2 0 NQ

24603 Mojo / Wetherell -- 1 0 1 1 NQ

24611 Mihko / Rusick 53.85 3.008 2 O 0 O NQ

24819 Tayla / Peterson 31.40 5.159 O 0 2 0 NQ

24835 Racer / Bartell 36.24 4.470 1 0 1 0 NQ
24C inches Yardage: 162 yds SCT 43sec Qs 0 NQsO %Q
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps RCour\As/e F?ZUHS E Score Place

24648C Rio / De Legge - - ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results Excellent - Regular
4/10/18



American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results Master - Regular
4/10/18
20 inches Yardage: 162 yds SCT 43 sec Qs 3 NQs3 %Q 50

Course Faults

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps Pts R W F E Score Place
20828 Robin / Fregien 28.01 5784 14 0 0 0 0 100 1
20822 Presto! / Matejek 36.56 4431 6 0O 0O o0 o0 100 2
20807 Eliza / Olson 36.61 4425 6 0O 0O o0 o0 100 3
20203 Maverik / Goodman 49.14 3.297 3 2 3 0 NQ
20813 Rainy / Brissette - 0O o0 1 o NQ
20825 Venus / Wilson - 3 1 0 O NQ
20829 Folly / Dickerson -- - = - - ABS

24 inches Yardage: 162 yds SCT 46 sec Qs 8 NQs 14 %Q 36

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps Pts RCour\'se Faéults E Score Place
24836 Iggy / Sullivan 30.14 5.375 15 0 0 0 0 100 1
24827 Copper / Moran 30.96 5.233 15 0 0 0 0 100 2
24847 Chai / Harrison 30.98 5229 15 0 0 0 0 100 3
24813 Nova / Andrews 33.09 4.89% 12 0 0 0 0 100 4
24837 Legend / Deatrick 3442 4707 11 0 0 0 0 100
24811 Carson / Allen 3525 459 10 0 0 0 0 100
24823 Poet / Deatrick 37.60 4309 8 0O 0O 0 oO 100
24802 Luka / Harrison 38.76  4.180 7 0 0 0 0 100
24601 Elan / Brook 30.44 5.322 0 2 1 0 NQ
24605 Lark / Coughlan -- 3 1 1 1 NQ
24612 Cap'n / Allen 30.06 5.389 0O o0 1 o0 NQ
24615 Lennon / Allen -- 0 2 2 1 NQ
24809 Tsang / Earhart 4288 3.778 2 2 1 o0 NQ



American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results

4/10/18
24810 nZimba / Marie
24817 Ravi / Higgins
24820 Cruise / Shogren
24821 Hub / Walsh
24822 Mere / Jackson
24825 Trill / Deuth
24829 Whyatt / Marquardt
24838 Somerled / Ralston
24846 Sassy / Schafer
24843 Ritz / Austin

53.74
39.03
42.50

32.87
34.65
49.44
46.75

3.015
4.151
3.812

4.929
4.675
3.277
3.465
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Master - Regular
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NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AIS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results

4/10/18

20 inches

Armband Call Name/Owner
20828 Robin / Fregien
20813 Rainy / Brissette

24 inches

Armband Call Name/Owner
24847 Chai / Harrison
24827 Copper / Moran
24813 Nova / Andrews
24810 nZimba / Marie
24802 Luka / Harrison
24820 Cruise / Shogren
24829 Wyatt / Marquardt
24836 Iggy / Sullivan
24605 Lark / Coughlan
24612 Cap'n/ Allen

Time
34.89

Time
37.57
37.95
40.47
41.15
44.93
52.27
43.71
43.45

MCT 42 sec
R W
0 0

MCT 46 sec
R W
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
1 0
0 3

=
0

F

O O O O o O o

Premier - Regular

Qs 1

Course Faults

E
0

Qs 5

Course Faults

O O O O O O o om

NQs 0

Score
100
ABS

NQs 3

Score
100
100
100
100
100
NQ
NQ
NQ

ABS
ABS

%Q 100

Place
1

%Q 63

Place
1 25%
2 25%
3
4



American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results Novice - Preferred
4/10/18
20 inches Yardage: 106 yds SCT 43 sec Qs 1 NQs4 %Q 20
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps RCouere Fa;ults E Score Place
20230 Beaumont/ Cosenza 28.86 3.673 0 0 0 0 100 1
20214 Autry / Herrin 47.11  2.250 0 0 1 0 NQ
20215 Solo / Meyers 53.83 1.969 2 0 0 O NQ
20217 Jovi / Turek 43.41 2.442 1 0 1 0 NQ
20223 Sparkle / Freshman 41.17 2.575 2 2 4 0 NQ
20212 Bravo / Jackson -- R ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results

4/10/18

16 inches Yardage: 142 yds

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps
16401 Star / Swirles --

20 inches Yardage: 142 yds

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps
20413 Arrow / Warner 4946 2.871
20412 Siri / Brandau --

Open - Preferred

SCT 46 sec Qs 0 NQsO %Q
Course Faults
R W F E Score Place

-- -- -- -- -- ABS

SCT 48 sec Qs 0 NQs1 %Q 0
Course Faults
R W F E Score Place
1 1 1 0 NQ

ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results

4/10/18

16 inches Yardage: 162 yds

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps
16603 Yquem / Gauvin 26.81 6.043

20 inches Yardage: 162 yds

Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps
20613 Cavu / Jackson 33.92 4.776
20615 Rose / Blackstone 48.46 3.343
20846 Kinetic / Collins --

SCT 48 sec

Excellent - Preferred

Qs1 NQsO %Q 100

Course Faults

R
0

SCT 51 sec

W F E Score Place

0 0 0 100 1

Qs1 NQs2 %Q 33

Course Faults

o N O X

Score Place

W F E

0 0 0 100 1
1 2 0 NQ

1 1 1 NQ



American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results Master - Preferred
4/10/18
16 inches Yardage: 162 yds SCT 48 sec Qs 1 NQs4 %Q 20
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps Pts RCouere Fa;ults E Score Place
16813 Ember / Fregien 39.54 4.097 8 0 0 0 0 100 1
16808 Zayla / Willoh 38.80 4.175 1 0O O oO NQ
16809 Merlot / Deatrick 53.74 3.015 0O 0O 0 o NQ
16811 Jasper / Goodman 54.34 2.981 0 1 0O O NQ
16812 Storm / King 58.19 2.784 0 0 0 0 NQ
20inches Yardage: 162 yds SCT 51sec Qs 2 NQs4 %Q 33
Armband Call Name/Owner Time yps Pts RCourV\sle Fall:ults E Score Place
20845 Kwest / Shogren 2752 5.887 23 0 0 0 0 100 1
20849 Dax / Bostwick 33.71 4.806 17 0O 0O o0 o0 100 2
20839 Trixie / Deuth 43.22 3.748 1 1 1 0 NQ
20840 Mag / Innes -- 1 1 2 1 NQ
20841 Gemma / Beckmen 36.07 4.491 1 2 1 0 NQ
20847 Keen / McCormick 4476 3.619 4 1 4 0 NQ

20842 Brie / Kruse - - - - - ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

JWW Results

4/10/18

16 inches

Armband Call Name/Owner
16808 Zayla / Willoh
16813 Ember / Fregien

20 inches

Armband Call Name/Owner
20841 Gemma / Beckmen
20845 Kwest / Shogren
20856 Dobro / Marquardt

Time
40.54
42.96

Time

35.02

Premier - Preferred

MCT 47 sec Qs 2
Course Faults
R W F E
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
MCT 51 sec Qs 1
Course Faults
R W F E
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 1
2 1 3 0

NQs 0

Score
100
100

NQs 2

Score
100
NQ
NQ

%Q 100

Place
1 25%

%Q 33

Place
1 25%



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Time 2 Beat Results
4/10/18

Truncated time =
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=

Truncated time <

Time
23.62
28.16
31.96
53.71
36.86
44.28
32.01

Time
23.62
25.00
28.00
30.00
33.00
35.00
37.00
40.00
42.00
50.00

MCT 23.62 sec

Course Faults

W
0
0
0
1
3
2
1
Points
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

20 inches

Armband Call Name/Owner
20813 Rainy / Brissette
20604 Lyric / Behan
20003 Nova / Melius
20408 Soleil / Harrison
20603 Jam 'N / Hartshorn
20825 Venus / Wilson
20828 Robin / Fregien

24 inches

Armband Call Name/Owner
24601 Elan / Brook
24836 Iggy / Sullivan
24448C Jinx / Romano
24813 Nova / Andrews
24837 Legend / Deatrick
24405 Savvy / Allen
24610 Gidget / Deuth
24823 Poet / Deatrick
24802 Luka / Harrison

Time
25.19
28.28
29.14
29.51
30.66
33.14
33.86
35.10
37.04

F

SO W N O +» O O

MCT 25.19 sec

O O O O O O o m

Course Faults

w

O O O O o o o o o

F

O O O O o o o o o

O O O O O O O o om

Qs 2 NQs5

Points
10
8
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Qs 12 NQs 13

Points

=
o

g o O O 0 0 o o

Regular

%Q 29

Place
1

%Q 48

Place
1



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Time 2 Beat Results

4/10/18

24611
24820
24817
24207
24209
24410
24411
24605
24606
24612
24615
24819
24822
24825
24835
24847

24C inches

Armband
24648C

Mihko / Rusick
Cruise / Shogren
Ravi / Higgins
Mosey / Hatcher
Rigby / Bostwick
Cruisin' / Hostetler
Nitro / Alexander
Lark / Coughlan
Montee / Hatcher
Cap'n/ Allen
Lennon / Allen
Tayla / Peterson
Mere / Jackson
Trill / Deuth
Racer / Bartell

Chai / Harrison

Truncated time =
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=

Truncated time <

Call Name/Owner

Rio / De Legge

38.70
41.24
47.48
37.38

35.82
34.34
32.76

Time

Time
25.19
27.00
30.00
32.00
35.00
37.00
40.00
42.00
45.00
50.00
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Course Faults

0
0
0
1
0
1
0
1
1
2
0
1
0
1
0
1
Points
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
MCT O sec
W
1

E
1

E
0

Qs 0

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQs 1

Points

NQ

Regular

%Q 0

Place



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Time 2 Beat Results Regular
4/10/18

Time Points



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Time 2 Beat Results

Time
30.37
33.00
36.00
39.00
42.00
45.00
48.00
51.00
54.00
55.00

MCT 30.37 sec

Course Faults

W F
0 0
0 0
0 0
Points
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

4/10/18
16 inches
Armband Call Name/Owner Time
16808 Zayla / Willoh 30.37
16813 Ember / Fregien 33.41
16812 Storm / King 48.91
Truncated time =
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <
20.inches
Armband Call Name/Owner Time
20841 Gemma / Beckmen 27.81
20215 Solo / Meyers 33.07
20613 Cavu / Jackson 33.58
20845 Kwest / Shogren 27.70
20846 Kinetic / Collins 25.70
20849 Dax / Bostwick 34.05
20412 Siri / Brandau --

20842 Brie / Kruse --

MCT 27.81 sec

o O o m

Course Faults

w F

o O »r O P+ O
= N O N B O

OO O O O O o m

Preferred
Qs 3 NQsO %Q 100
Points Place
10 1
4
Qs1 NQs5 %Q 17
Points Place
10 1
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
-- ABS
-- ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

Time 2 Beat Results
4/10/18

Truncated time =
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=
Truncated time <=

Truncated time <

Time
27.81
30.00
33.00
36.00
38.00
41.00
44.00
47.00
50.00

Points

=
o

N Wb 01O 00 ©

Preferred



American Belgian Tervuren Club

FAST Results Novice A - Regular
4/10/18
20 inches MCT 32 sec Qs1 NQsO %Q 100
. Points
Armband Call Name/Owner Time 1's 2.4 57 810 sg Score Place
20003 Nova / Melius 16.13 4 3 7 27 20 61 1
24 inches MCT 32 sec Qs 2 NQsO %Q 100
. Points
Armband Call Name/Owner Time 1's 2.4 57 810 sg Score Place
24010 Draco / Porth 30.57 4 7 18 18 20 67 1

24005 Halo / Simchak 20.34 3 3 7 18 20 51 2



American Belgian Tervuren Club

FAST Results

4/10/18

20 .inches

Armband
20206
20604
20603

24 inches

Armband
24226
24202
24214
24207
24225
24410

24448C

Call Name/Owner
Malys / Collins
Lyric / Behan

Jam 'N / Hartshorn

Call Name/Owner
Orbit / Andrews
Trek / Fredricks
True / Outlaw
Mosey / Hatcher
Revel / McCormick
Cruisin' / Hostetler

Jinx / Romano

Time
32.71
29.81
34.90

Time
30.29
19.91
31.20
17.09
32.48

MCT 32 sec

Points

1I's 24 57

5 4 18

6 5 13

6 0 12
MCT 32 sec

Points

1's 24 57

5 7 18

3 3 7

1 7 12

1 3 7

2 0 7

Novice B - Regular

Qs 2

8-10
27

27
18

Qs 3

8-10

SB
20

20

SB
20

20
20
20
20

NQs 1

Score
74
71

NQ

NQs 2

Score
77
60
57
NQ
NQ

ABS
ABS

%Q 67

Place
1
2

%Q 60

Place



American Belgian Tervuren Club

FAST Results Open - Regular
4/10/18
20 inches MCT 32 sec Qs 0 NQsO %Q
. Points
Armband Call Name/Owner Time 1's 2.4 57 810 sg Score Place
20825 Venus / Wilson -- N ABS
24 inches MCT 32 sec Qs 2 NQs2 %Q 50
. Points
Armband Call Name/Owner Time 1's 2.4 57 810 sg Score Place
24825 Trill / Deuth 25.31 5 7 12 27 20 71 1
24610 Gidget / Deuth 27.28 2 7 18 17 20 64 2
24611 Mihko / Rusick 35.53 2 4 12 18 20 NQ
24817 Ravi / Higgins -- 1 0 0 0 0 NQ
24C inches MCT 32 sec Qs 0 NQsO %Q
. Points
Armband Call Name/Owner Time 1's 24 57 810 sg Score Place

24648C Rio / De Legge -- - - e - ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

FAST Results Open - Regular
4/10/18



American Belgian Tervuren Club

FAST Results Excellent - Regular
4/10/18
20 inches MCT 32 sec Qs 0 NQs1 %Q 0
. Points
Armband Call Name/Owner Time 1's 2.4 57 810 sg Score Place
20609 Star / Street 43.33 4 4 5 10 O NQ
24 inches MCT 32 sec Qs 0 NQs 4 %Q 0
. Points
Armband Call Name/Owner Time 1's 2.4 57 810 sg Score Place
24411 Nitro / Alexander -- 5 4 12 18 O NQ
24605 Lark / Coughlan -- 1 4 18 10 O NQ
24606 Montee / Hatcher 27.24 1 7 11 27 O NQ
24820 Cruise / Shogren -- 1 4 0 0 0 NQ

24603 Mojo / Wetherell -- - ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

FAST Results Master - Regular
4/10/18
20 inches MCT 32 sec Qs1 NQs1 %Q 50
. Points
Armband Call Name/Owner Time 1's 2.4 57 810 sg Score Place
20828 Robin / Fregien 33.96 5 4 18 27 20 73 1
20822 Presto! / Matejek 41.36 4 4 18 10 20 NQ
24 inches MCT 32 sec Qs 3 NQs 3 %Q 50
. Points
Armband Call Name/Owner Time 1's 2.4 57 810 sg Score Place
24809 Tsang / Earhart 25.69 3 7 18 27 20 75 1
24615 Lennon / Allen 33.36 4 4 18 27 20 72 2
24838 Somerled / Ralston 35.10 3 4 18 18 20 60 3
24612 Cap'n/ Allen - 2 4 11 10 O NQ
24813 Nova / Andrews 39.57 5 6 18 10 20 NQ
24836 Iggy / Sullivan 32.13 3 4 18 27 O NQ
24843 Ritz / Austin - 0O 0 O o0 O AlS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

FAST Results Novice - Preferred

4/10/18

20 inches MCT 35 sec Qs 3 NQsO %Q 100

. Points

Armband Call Name/Owner Time 1's 2.4 57 810 sg Score Place
20215 Solo / Meyers 32.85 4 7 12 17 20 60 1
20223 Sparkle / Freshman 34.34 2 3 7 27 20 59 2
20413 Arrow / Warner 35.00 2 7 12 17 20 58 3
20212 Bravo / Jackson -- -- -- - - - ABS
20217 Jovi / Turek -- -- -- - - - ABS

20412 Siri / Brandau - T ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

FAST Results

4/10/18

20 .inches

Armband Call Name/Owner Time
20613 Cavu / Jackson 30.53
20847 Keen / McCormick 35.48

Open - Preferred

MCT 35 sec QOs1 NQs1 %Q 50
Points
s 24 57 810 ss Score Place
2 7 5 27 20 61 1

3 4 5 18 20 NQ



American Belgian Tervuren Club

FAST Results

4/10/18

20 .inches

Armband Call Name/Owner Time
20846 Kinetic / Collins 34.94
20840 Mag / Innes --

Excellent - Preferred

MCT 35 sec Qs 0 NQs1 %QO0
Points
s 24 57 810 ss Score Place
3 7 7 18 0 NQ

- ABS



American Belgian Tervuren Club

FAST Results Master - Preferred
4/10/18
16 inches MCT 35 sec Qs1 NQsO %Q 100
. Points
Armband Call Name/Owner Time 1's 2.4 57 810 sg Score Place
16813 Ember / Fregien 37.76 4 4 18 27 20 71 1
20inches MCT 35 sec Qs 2 NQsO %Q 100
. Points
Armband Call Name/Owner Time 1's 2.4 57 810 sg Score Place
20841 Gemma / Beckmen 26.58 6 7 18 27 20 78 1
20845 Kwest / Shogren 29.39 4 7 11 27 20 69 2

20842 Brie / Kruse -- - ABS



